Q-PLEX™ HumaN
CYTOKINE SCREEN

(16-PLEX)

The Q-Plex Human Cytokine Screen

(16-Plex) is a fully quantitative ELISA-
based chemiluminescent assay allowing the
concurrent measurement of 16 biomarkers or analytes.

B 1 OSCIENCES oo0ee



Background

The Q-Plex Human Cytokine Screen (16-Plex) is a fully quantitative ELISA-based chemiluminescent assay allowing the

concurrent measurement of 16 biomarkers or analytes: IL-1a, IL-1B, IL-2, IL-4, IL-5, IL-6, IL-8, IL-10, IL-12p70, IL-
13, IL-15, IL-17a, IL-23, IFNy, TNFa, and TNFB.

Each kit contains a 96-well plate, featuring the relevant biomarker panel, and all the reagents required to perform
testing. Q-Plex™ plates are built by absorbing sixteen distinct capture antibodies in a defined array to the bottom of
each well. Using just 50 uL of sample per well, up to 80 samples can be assayed for all sixteen markers in the panel
within 2.5 hours. The Q-Plex™ Human Cytokine - Screen (16-plex) provides researchers an easy to use and cost
effective means of generating a cytokine profile for each sample.

Example Performance and Validation Data

Analyte

IFNy

IL-1a

IL-1B

IL-2

IL-4

IL-5

IL-6

IL-8

IL-10

IL-12p70

IL-13

IL-15

IL-17A

IL-23

TNFa

TNFB

* Actual values may vary from kit to kit. Please see the In-Kit Certificate of Analysis included in your kit for specific values.

Assay
Type

Sandwich

Sandwich

Sandwich

Sandwich

Sandwich

Sandwich

Sandwich

Sandwich

Sandwich

Sandwich

Sandwich

Sandwich

Sandwich

Sandwich

Sandwich

Sandwich

1SO 9001
Registered

1SO 13485
Registered

Quality

Medical Devices

Management

Calibrator
Range

8,000 - 10.97
(pg/mL)

4,000 - 5.49
(pg/mL)

12,226 - 16.77
(pg/mL)

5,213 - 7.15
(pg/mL)

1,676 - 2.30
(pg/mL)

3,000 - 4.12
(pg/mL)

3,000 - 4.12
(pg/mL)

2,000 - 2.74
(pg/mL)

8,039 - 11.03
(pg/mL)

3,000 - 4.12
(pg/mL)

3,000 - 4.12
(pg/mL)

10,733 - 14.72
(pg/mL)

16,772 - 23.01
(pg/mL)

41700 - 57.20
(pg/mL)

6,500 - 8.92
(pg/mL)

4,000 - 5.49
(pg/mL)

Quansys Biosciences
365 North 600 West
Logan, UT 84321

www.quansysbio.com

Upper Limit of
Quantification

(ULOQ)
5,600 (pg/mL)

2,800 (pg/mL)

8,558 (pg/mL)

3,649 (pg/mL)

1,173 (pg/mL)

2,100 (pg/mL)

2,100 (pg/mL)

1,400 (pg/mL)

5,627 (pg/mL)

2,100 (pg/mL)

2,100 (pg/mL)

7,513 (pg/mL)

11,740 (pg/mL)

21,000 (pg/mL)

4,522 (pg/mL)

2,800 (pg/mL)

Lower Limit of
Quantification
(LLoQ)
14.3 (pg/mL)
7.1 (pg/mL)
21.8 (pg/mL)
9.3 (pg/mL)
3.0 (pg/mL)
5.3 (pg/mL)
5.3 (pg/mL)
3.6 (pg/mL)
14.3 (pg/mL)
5.3 (pg/mL)
5.3 (pg/mL)
19.1 (pg/mL)
29.9 (pg/mL)
120 (pg/mL)

11.5 (pg/mL)

7.1 (pg/mL)

Fax: 435-750-6869
Phone: 435-752-0531

Toll Free: 888-QUANSYS (782-6797)

Limit of
Detection

5.49
(pg/mL)

2.74
(pg/mL)

8.39
(pg/mL)

3.58
(pg/mL)

1.15
(pg/mL)

2.06
(pg/mL)

2.06
(pg/mL)

1.37
(pg/mL)

5.51
(pg/mL)

2.06
(pg/mL)

2.06
(pg/mL)

7.36
(pg/mL)

11.50
(pg/mL)

28.60
(pg/mL)

4.46
(pg/mL)

2.74
(pg/mL)

manufactured according to the procedures outlined in our Quality Management System.

Precision*

(Inter-

assay)

8%

6%

8%

6%

6%

10%

7%

12%

7%

7%

6%

10%

7%

10%

6%

8%

Precision*
(Intra-
assay)

4%
7%
5%
4%
6%
7%
4%
7%
5%
7%
7%
7%
7%
5%
5%

5%

BI1OSCIENCES

Quansys is an 1SO 9001:2015 and I1SO 13485:2016 registered company and complies with GMP. Products are designed, developed,

Average*

Linearity

97%

86%

94%

99%

94%

95%

104%

100%

103%

103%

98%

96%

95%

105%

98%

96%

and

©2024 Quansys Biosciences Inc. All rights reserved. Q-View and Q-Plex are Trademarks of Quansys Biosciences Inc. ISO is a trademark of the International Standards Organization.
Specifications, terms and pricing are subject to change. Not all products are available in all countries. Please consult your local sales representative for details.



