

Background

The Q-Plex Human Cytokine Screen (16-Plex) is a fully quantitative ELISA-based chemiluminescent assay allowing the concurrent measurement of 16 biomarkers or analytes: IL-1 α , IL-1 β , IL-2, IL-4, IL-5, IL-6, IL-8, IL-10, IL-12p70, IL-13, IL-17a, IL-23, IFNy, TNF α , and TNF β .

Each kit contains a 96-well plate, featuring the relevant biomarker panel, and all the reagents required to perform testing. Q-Plex[™] plates are built by absorbing sixteen distinct capture antibodies in a defined array to the bottom of each well. Using just 50 µL of sample per well, up to 80 samples can be assayed for all sixteen markers in the panel within 2.5 hours. The Q-Plex[™] Human Cytokine – Screen (16-plex) provides researchers an easy to use and cost effective means of generating a cytokine profile for each sample.

Example Performance and Validation Data

Analyte	Assay Type	Calibrator Range	Upper Limit of Quantification (ULOQ)	Lower Limit of Quantification (LLOQ)	Limit of Detection	Precision* (Inter- assay)	Precision* (Intra- assay)	Average* Linearity
IFNγ	Sandwich	8,000 - 10.97 (pg/mL)	5,600 (pg/mL)	14.3 (pg/mL)	5.49 (pg/mL)	8%	4%	97%
IL-1a	Sandwich	4,000 - 5.49 (pg/mL)	2,800 (pg/mL)	7.1 (pg/mL)	2.74 (pg/mL)	6%	7%	86%
IL-1β	Sandwich	12,226 - 16.77 (pg/mL)	8,558 (pg/mL)	21.8 (pg/mL)	8.39 (pg/mL)	8%	5%	94%
IL-2	Sandwich	5,213 - 7.15 (pg/mL)	3,649 (pg/mL)	9.3 (pg/mL)	3.58 (pg/mL)	6%	4%	99%
IL-4	Sandwich	1,676 - 2.30 (pg/mL)	1,173 (pg/mL)	3.0 (pg/mL)	1.15 (pg/mL)	6%	6%	94%
IL-5	Sandwich	3,000 - 4.12 (pg/mL)	2,100 (pg/mL)	5.3 (pg/mL)	2.06 (pg/mL)	10%	7%	95%
IL-6	Sandwich	3,000 - 4.12 (pg/mL)	2,100 (pg/mL)	5.3 (pg/mL)	2.06 (pg/mL)	7%	4%	104%
IL-8	Sandwich	2,000 - 2.74 (pg/mL)	1,400 (pg/mL)	3.6 (pg/mL)	1.37 (pg/mL)	12%	7%	100%
IL-10	Sandwich	8,039 - 11.03 (pg/mL)	5,627 (pg/mL)	14.3 (pg/mL)	5.51 (pg/mL)	7%	5%	103%
IL-12p70	Sandwich	3,000 - 4.12 (pg/mL)	2,100 (pg/mL)	5.3 (pg/mL)	2.06 (pg/mL)	7%	7%	103%
IL-13	Sandwich	3,000 - 4.12 (pg/mL)	2,100 (pg/mL)	5.3 (pg/mL)	2.06 (pg/mL)	6%	7%	98%
IL-15	Sandwich	10,733 - 14.72 (pg/mL)	7,513 (pg/mL)	19.1 (pg/mL)	7.36 (pg/mL)	10%	7%	96%
IL-17A	Sandwich	16,772 - 23.01 (pg/mL)	11,740 (pg/mL)	29.9 (pg/mL)	11.50 (pg/mL)	7%	7%	95%
IL-23	Sandwich	41700 - 57.20 (pg/mL)	21,000 (pg/mL)	120 (pg/mL)	28.60 (pg/mL)	10%	5%	105%
TNFa	Sandwich	6,500 - 8.92 (pg/mL)	4,522 (pg/mL)	11.5 (pg/mL)	4.46 (pg/mL)	6%	5%	98%
TNFβ	Sandwich	4,000 - 5.49 (pg/mL)	2,800 (pg/mL)	7.1 (pg/mL)	2.74 (pg/mL)	8%	5%	96%

^{*} Actual values may vary from kit to kit. Please see the In-Kit Certificate of Analysis included in your kit for specific values.





Quansys Biosciences 365 North 600 West Logan, UT 84321 www.quansysbio.com

Fax: 435-750-6869 Phone: 435-752-0531

Toll Free: 888-QUANSYS (782-6797)



Quansys is an ISO 9001:2015 and ISO 13485:2016 registered company and complies with GMP. Products are designed, developed, and manufactured according to the procedures outlined in our Quality Management System.